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HEAD COACH: STEVE SCHMIDT
ASST. COACH: SHAQUILLE SMITH
ASST. COACH: KEVIN TIGGS
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i NAME HT YEAR  POS

1 BEN SMITH 6’5" FR  G/F
DONYE THOMAS 63" FR G

0 DEUNTE PHIFER 61" FR  G/F

11 DEVON HODGES 6'10" FR  G/F

12 DEAIRE LEE 63" FR  G/F
20 KAVANDRE PENA o'11" FR G
23 ZANDER WOODRUFF  6'3" FR G
24 CHANCE MULLINS 6'5" FR F
32 JOE DAVIS 6'7" FR C

HEAD COACH: MIKE INGRAM
ASSISTANT COACHES: TERRY HARRIS, DONQUALL JACKSON, ROCKY BUSCEMI



MOTT COMMUNITY COLLEGE
MEN’S BASKETBALL 2024-25

DAY DATE OPPONENT TIME
Sat. Oct. 5 DuPage Jamboree (Scrimmage) - TBD
DuPage, IL
Sun. Oct. 6 DACC JUCO Jamboree (Scrimmage) - TBD
Danville, IL
Sat. Oct. 12 Pitt JUCO/Prep Jamboree (Scrimmage) - TBD
Pittsburgh, PA
Fri. Nov. 1 Terra State 7:30pm
Wed. Nov. 6 Delta 7:30pm
Mon. Nov. 11 @North Central Michigan College 7:30pm
Wed. Nov. 20 @Kalamazoo Valley 7:30pm
Fri. Nov. 22 Rochester University JV 7:30pm
Mon. Nov. 25 Lansing 7:30pm
Wed. Dec. 4 @Delta 7:30pm
Fri. Dec. 6 Kellogg 7:30pm
Sat. Dec. 14 @Lansing 3:00pm
Mon. Dec. 16 @Terra State 7:30pm
Fri. Dec. 20 Round Ball Classic
Lakeland vs. Alpena 5:30pm
Mott vs. Muskegon 7:30pm
Sat. Dec. 21 Muskegon vs. Lakeland 3:00pm
Mott vs. Alpena 5:00pm
Thu. Jan. 2 Community Christian College 7:30pm
Sat. Jan. 4 North Central Michigan 3:00pm
Sat. Jan. 11 @sSt. Clair 3:00pm
Wed. Jan. 15 @Schoolcraft 7:30pm
Sat. Jan. 18 Macomb 3:00pm
Wed. Jan. 22 @Wayne 7:30pm
Sat. Jan. 25 Jackson 3:00pm
Wed. Jan. 29 @0Oakland 7:30pm
Sat. Feb. 1 Henry Ford 3:00pm
Wed. Feb. 5 St. Clair 7:30pm
Sat. Feb. 8 Schoolcraft 3:00pm
Wed. Feb. 12 Macomb 7:30pm
Sat. Feb. 15 Wayne 3:00pm
Wed. Feb. 19 @Jackson 7:30pm
Sat. Feb. 22 Oakland 3:00pm
Tue. Feb. 25 @Henry Ford 7:30pm
Fri. & Sat. Mar.1&2 MCCAA Tournament TBD

HEAD COACH: STEVE SCHMIDT
ASSISTANT COACHES: KEVIN TIGGS & SHAQ SMITH






MOTT COMMUNITY COLLEGE ATHLETICS

LDONATIONRE

CONSIDER SUPPORTING OUR BEARS IN A
DIFFERENT WAY BY DONATING TO OUR TEAMS!

“On behalf of all of our coaches at Mott - we would like you to
consider donating to our programs. All of the money donated
goes directly to the designated team. Any amount is
appreciated and we love the support of the best fans in
Michigan.”

~COACH STEVE SCHMIDT

www.mottbears.com



STAY CONNECTED! FOLLOW US ON SOCIAL MEDIA!

O @ O

@mottccathletics @mottccathletics @mottbearsathletics

MEET THE BEST TEAM OF MEDIA EXPERTS IN THE NJCAA!

MAEGEN BOEHM CASSIE SYLVESTER FRED MCURDY

WORK STUDY STUDENT WORK STUDY STUDENT @FOTOS.BY.FRED



